

Amend Senate S2606, Assembly A3006, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT to amend chapter 59 of the laws of 2001, amending the public health law

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 206,	Lines 9 through 13,	Strike out "'Local agency" shall mean a county governmental unit for a county not wholly within a city, and a city governmental unit for a city having a population of one million or more, designated by such county or city as responsible for substance [abuse] <u>use disorder services</u> in such county or city." and insert "'Local governmental unit" shall have the same meaning as that contained in Article 41 of this Chapter."
Page 206,	Line 41,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> "
Page 206,	Line 42,	Strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 206,	Line 46,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 16,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> "
Page 207,	Line 16,	Strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 18,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 21,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 24,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 40,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 207,	Line 48,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after "local" insert "[" and after "agency" and insert "]" <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 208,	Line 51,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> "
Page 208,	Line 52,	Strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 209,	Line 7,	Before "local" insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after "local" strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "

Page 209,	Lines 12 and 13,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 209,	Line 42,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental units</u> "
Page 209,	Line 43,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental units</u> "
Page 209,	Line 47,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 209,	Line 50,	After " <u>by the local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 209,	Line 52,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 209,	Line 53,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 210,	Line 3,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental units</u> "
Page 210,	Line 6,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 210,	Line 10,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 210,	Line 16,	After " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 210,	Line 41,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 210,	Line 49,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> " and after " <u>local</u> " strike out " <u>government</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 211,	Line 3,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> "
Page 211,	Line 4,	Strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 211,	Line 7,	Before " <u>local</u> " insert " <u>program operated by a</u> "
Page 211,	Line 8,	Strike out " <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>governmental unit</u> "
Page 211,	Line 9,	Before " <u>agencies</u> " strike out "[" and after " <u>agencies</u> " strike out "]" <u>governments</u> " and insert " <u>agencies</u> "

Page 211,	Line 13,	Before "Local" insert " <u>Voluntary agencies and programs operated by local governmental units</u> [" and after "Local" strike out "[" and strike out "governments" and before "and substance" insert "[" and before "abuse" strike out "[" and after "abuse" strike out "]" use disorder" and before "treatment" insert "["
Page 211,	Line 14,	After "programs" insert "]"
Page 219,	Line 15,	Before "hygiene" strike out "metal" and insert "mental"
Page 219,	Line 17,	Before "hygiene" strike out "metal" and insert "mental"